
T H E  B E S T  G L O V E  F O R  A N Y  A P P L I C A T I O N

B E S T G L O V E . C O M C A T A L O G

Goodyear Rubber Products
Ordering products
Please call Goodyear Rubber Products to order products from this catalog 1-866-711-4673 toll free in the USA. 
Email inquiries to:
websales@GoodyearRubberProducts.com



Preserving and protecting the

“human touch” is at the heart

of what we do. Because we

know so much of a company’s

success is invested in its

customer touches. At every

touchpoint, there’s contact

and opportunity. Whether

it’s protecting your workers

from an array of hazards,

or protecting your product,

Best Manufacturing makes the

gloves that keep you in touch

with your success. 

New Best Gloves ....................1

Disposable ..........................2-7

Chemical Resistant ...........8-17

General Purpose .............18-25

Cut Resistant ..................26-29

Insulated/Specialty
Products .........................30-31

About Best® ..........................32

What’s the Best®

Glove for Me?.......................33

What Makes 
the Best® Glove ....................34

Additional Services/
Terms & Conditions .............35

Cross-Reference Chart.........36

CONTENTS



NEW GLOVES PAGE:

copy to come from mark

new collage to be done when
we get photos

N-DEX® Free
Disposable Gloves, page 5

NightHawk™
Disposable Gloves, page 6

Best® Nitrile
Disposable Gloves, page 6

RealFeel™
Disposable Gloves, page 6

Best® Shoulder-Length Neoprene®

Chemical Resistant Gloves, page 14

NSK 24™
Chemical Resistant Gloves, page 16

Nitri-Flex® Ultimate
General Purpose Gloves, page 23

ZorbIT™
General Purpose Gloves, page 24

T-Flex®

Cut Resistant Gloves, page 28

T-Flex® Plus
Cut Resistant Gloves, page 28

NEW GLOVES



Best® is the most accomplished

innovator and manufacturer 

of disposable hand protection

ever. The first to create disposable

nitrile and accelerator-free nitrile

hand protection – we offer 

the broadest line of disposable 

choices available within

the industry.

DISPOSABLE GLOVES

2

Lightly Powdered

N itr i le
® Original

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7005XS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 100 gloves 
7005S Small • 4-mil thick per dispenser
7005M Medium • 9.5” long • 20 dispensers
7005L Large • Patented per case
7005XL Extra Large low-modulus
7005XXL Extra-Extra Large formulation

• Rolled cuff

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7005PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 100 gloves 
7005PFS Small • 4-mil thick per dispenser
7005PFM Medium • 9.5” long • 20 dispensers
7005PFL Large • Patented per case
7005PFXL Extra Large low-modulus

formulation

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Powder-Free

MADE IN AMERICA

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



Re. 35.616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

D
IS

P
O

S
A
B

L
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

3

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

6005PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 100 gloves 
6005PFS Small • 4-mil thick per dispenser
6005PFM Medium • 9.5” long • 20 dispensers
6005PFL Large • Patented per case
6005PFXL Extra Large low-modulus

formulation
• Rolled cuff

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

B6005PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 100 gloves 
B6005PFS Small • 4-mil thick per polybag
B6005PFM Medium • 9.5” long • 20 polybags
B6005PFL Large • Patented per case
B6005PFXL Extra Large low-modulus

formulation
• Rolled cuff

Powder-Free  Class1Medical Device

Clean Processed, Powder-Free Class1Medical Device

N-DEX® Original continued

Lightly Powdered

® Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8005S Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 50 gloves 
8005M Medium • 8-mil thick per dispenser
8005L Large • 9.5” long • 20 dispensers
8005XL Extra Large • Patented per case

low-modulus
formulation

• Rolled cuff

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8005PFS Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 50 gloves 
8005PFM Medium • 8-mil thick per dispenser
8005PFL Large • 9.5” long • 20 dispensers
8005PFXL Extra Large • Patented per case

low-modulus
formulation

• Rolled cuff

Powder-Free

MADE IN AMERICA

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



Long Cuff, Powder-Free Class1 Medical Device

4

D
IS

P
O

S
A
B

L
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

® Ultimate

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

9905PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 50 gloves 
9905PFS Small • 6-mil thick per dispenser
9905PFM Medium • 11” long • 20 dispensers
9905PFL Large • Patented low- per case
9905PFXL Extra Large modulus formulation

• Rolled cuff

MADE IN AMERICA

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

9005PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 50 pair per dispenser
9005PFS Small • 6-mil thick • 6 dispensers per case
9005PFM Medium • 11” long
9005PFL Large • Patented low- 
9005PFXL Extra Large modulus formulation

• Hand specific
• Rolled cuff

Hand Specific, Long Cuff, Powder-Free Class1Medical Device

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

S9905PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 1 pair per sterile pack 
S9905PFS Small • 6-mil thick • 25 pair per dispenser
S9905PFM Medium • 11” long • 4 dispensers per case
S9905PFL Large • Patented low-
S9905PFXL Extra Large modulus formulation

• Sterile processed
glove

• Rolled cuff

Sterile, Long Cuff, Powder-Free Class1Medical Device

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

B9905PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Smooth • 50 gloves per polybag 
B9905PFS Small • 6-mil thick • 20 polybags per case
B9905PFM Medium • 11” long
B9905PFL Large • Patented low-
B9905PFXL Extra Large modulus formulation

• Rolled cuff

Clean Processed, Long Cuff, Powder-Free Class1Medical Device

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199
US RE 35,616 NFPA 1999 Compliant

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199
US RE 35,616 NFPA 1999 Compliant

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



D
IS

P
O

S
A
B

L
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

5

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7705PFXS Extra Small • 100% accelerator- Hi-vis Smooth • 100 gloves 
7705PFS Small free nitrile green per dispenser
7705PFM Medium • 4-mil thick • 20 dispensers
7705PFL Large • 9.5” long per case
7705PFXL Extra Large • Patented low-

modulus formulation
• Rolled cuff

Powder-Free

MADE IN AMERICA

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7705PFTXS Extra Small • 100% accelerator- Hi-vis Textured • 100 gloves 
7705PFTS Small free nitrile green fingertips per dispenser
7705PFTM Medium • 4-mil thick • 20 dispensers
7705PFTL Large • 9.5” long per case
7705PFTXL Extra Large • Patented low-

modulus formulation
• Rolled cuff

Textured Fingertips, Powder-Free 

Ultimate

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

9500PFXS Extra Small • 100% accelerator- Hi-vis Smooth • 50 gloves 
9500PFS Small free nitrile green per dispenser
9500PFM Medium • 5-mil thick • 20 dispensers
9500PFL Large • 11” long per case
9500PFXL Extra Large • Patented low-

modulus formulation
• Rolled cuff

Long Cuff, Powder-Free
Class1Medical Device

MADE IN AMERICA

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

C9905PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile White Textured • 100 gloves 
C9905PFS Small • 6-mil thick fingertips per polybag
C9905PFM Medium • 12” long • 10 polybags
C9905PFL Large • Patented low- per case
C9905PFXL Extra Large modulus formulation

• Clean Room Device
• Rolled cuff

Clean Processed, Long Cuff, Powder-Free

Clea ® Ultimate

NEW

Improved

NEW

NEW

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616
US 6706816 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616
US 6706816 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199
US 6706816 NFPA 1999 Compliant



V inyl

6

D
IS

P
O

S
A
B

L
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Best® Nitrile

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7500PFS Small • 100% nitrile Blue Lightly • 100 gloves 
7500PFM Medium • 4-mil thick pebbled per dispenser
7500PFL Large • 9.5” long • 10 dispensers
7500PFXL Extra Large • Rolled cuff per case
7500PFXXL Extra-Extra Large

Powder-Free Economy Grade

Nitri-Care™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

3005PFXS Extra Small • 100% nitrile Blue Lightly • 100 gloves 
3005PFS Small • 4-mil thick pebbled per dispenser
3005PFM Medium • 9.5” long • 10 dispensers
3005PFL Large • Rolled cuff per case
3005PFXL Extra Large

Powder-Free Class1Medical Device

Lightly Powdered Economy Grade

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2005S-06 Small • Unique Stretch- Clear Smooth • 100 gloves 
2005M-07 Medium feel vinyl per dispenser
2005L-08 Large formulation • 10 dispensers
2005XL-09 Extra Large • 5-mil thick per case

• 9.5” long
• Rolled cuff

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7700PFTS Small • 100% accelerator- Stealth Textured • 50 gloves 
7700PFTM Medium free nitrile black fingertips per dispenser
7700PFTL Large • 4-mil thick • 20 dispensers
7700PFTXL Extra Large • 9.5” long per case

• Patented low-
modulus formulation

• Rolled cuff

Powder-Free

MADE IN AMERICA

NEW

NEW

NEW

Improved

US RE 35,616
US 6706816 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

US RE 35,616 *In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



D
IS

P
O

S
A
B

L
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

7

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2205SPFS-06 Small • Unique Stretch- White Smooth • 100 gloves 
2205SPFM-07 Medium feel vinyl per dispenser
2205SPFL-08 Large formulation • 10 dispensers
2205SPFXL-09 Extra Large • 5-mil thick per case

• 9.5” long
• Rolled cuff

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Powder-Free  Class1Medical Device

Real Feel™ continued

Natural  Rubber

Lightly Powdered

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

1005SS-07 Extra Small/Small • Unique Stretch- Green Smooth • 100 gloves 
1005SM-08 Small/Medium feel rubber per dispenser
1005ML-09 Medium/Large formulation • 20 dispensers

• 5-mil thick per case
• 9.5” long
• Rolled cuff

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

W1005SM-08 Small/Medium • Unique Stretch- White Smooth • 100 gloves 
W1005ML-09 Medium/Large feel rubber per dispenser

formulation • 20 dispensers
• 5-mil thick per case
• 9.5” long
• Rolled cuff

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Lightly Powdered

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2005PFS-06 Small • Unique Stretch- Clear Smooth • 100 gloves 
2005PFM-07 Medium feel vinyl per dispenser
2005PFL-08 Large formulation • 10 dispensers
2005PFXL-09 Extra Large • 5-mil thick per case

• 9.5” long
• Rolled cuff

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Powder-Free Economy Grade

NEW

NEW



8 Best® provides the solutions to

whatever solutions you may be

working in. In addition to more

than 100 varieties of chemical

resistant gloves, our chemical

resistant guide and website

www.chemrest.com features

chemical permeation and testing

information for over 300 

individual chemicals.

8

CHEMICAL RESISTANT  GLOVES

Flock-Lined Natural Rubber, 21-Mil Thick

Natural  Rubber

Best® Master™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

700S-07 Small • Natural rubber Orange Bisque • 12 dozen
700M-08 Medium • 21-mil thick pair per case
700L-09 Large • 12” long • Individually
700XL-10 Extra Large polybagged

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

702S-07 Small • Natural rubber Yellow Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
702M-08 Medium • 18-mil thick tread per case
702L-09 Large • 12” long • Individually
702XL-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated polybagged

Flock-Lined Natural Rubber, 18-Mil Thick

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

9

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

709S-07 Small • Natural rubber Yellow Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
709M-08 Medium • 18-mil thick tread per case
709L-09 Large • 12” long • Individually
709XL-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated polybagged

Unlined Natural Rubber, Heavy-Duty,
40-Mil Thick

Natural Rubber Latex HD™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

55-09 Large • 40-mil thick Black Bisque • 3 dozen pair
55-10 Extra Large • 15” long per case
55-11 Extra-Extra Large • Rolled cuff • Individually

• Wear indicator polybagged
over-dip

• Liquid proof

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

558-09 Large • 40-mil thick Black Bisque • 3 dozen pair 
558-10 Extra Large • 18” long per case
558-11 Extra-Extra Large • Rolled cuff • Individually

• Wear indicator polybagged
over-dip

• Liquid proof

Unlined Natural Rubber, Heavy-Duty,
40-Mil Thick

Flock-Lined Natural Rubber, 18-mil thick

Value Master™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

VMS-07 Small • Natural rubber Yellow Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
VMM-08 Medium • 18-mil thick tread per case
VML-09 Large • 12” long • Individually
VMXL-10 Extra Large polybagged

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Unlined Natural Rubber, 18-Mil Thick

Best® Master™ continued



10

C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Item No. Size Description Color Grip

VMUS-07 Small • Natural rubber Amber Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
VMUM-08 Medium • 18-mil thick tread per case
VMUL-09 Large • 12” long • 1 dozen pair
VMUXL-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated per polybag

Unlined Natural Rubber, 18-Mil Thick

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

VMUPS-07 Small • Natural rubber Blue Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
VMUPM-08 Medium • 18-mil thick tread per case
VMUPL-09 Large • 12” long • 1 dozen pair
VMUPXL-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated per polybag

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Rubber-Coated, Nitrile Over-Dip
Cotton Interlock Liner

Ultraflex™ Natural Rubber

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

41-09 Medium 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Yellow Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
42-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
4214-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Tuff Guard™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

574-10 Extra Large • Natural rubber White Bisque • 3 dozen pair 
574-11 Extra-Extra Large • 46-mil thick per case 

• 23” long • Individually
• Liquid proof polybagged

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Value Master™ continued

Unlined Natural Rubber, 18-Mil Thick

Unlined Natural Rubber, 46-Mil Thick



C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

11

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner 

PVC

Black Knight®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7703R-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Black Rough 6 dozen pair 
7710R-10 Large 10” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
7712R-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

7714R-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7710-10 Large 10” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Black Smooth 6 dozen pair 
7712-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
7714-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Cannonball™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

803-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Forest Rough 6 dozen pair 
810-10 Large 10” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Green per case
L811-08 Small 11” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

812M-09 Medium 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

812-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

814-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Duz All™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

610R-10 Large 10” Gauntlet Black Rough 6 dozen pair
612R-10 Large 12” Gauntlet per case
614R-10 Large 14” Gauntlet

MADE IN AMERICA



PVC-Coated, Nitrile Reinforced
Cotton Interlock Liner

12

C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Hustler™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

725R-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Red Rough 6 dozen pair 
724R-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
728R-10 Large Elbow-length Gauntlet, Sanitized®

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner

Neo Hyde™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

361-10 Large 10” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Black Wrinkle 6 dozen pair  
365-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case

PVC-Coated, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Super Flex™ PVC

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

753-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Yellow Smooth 6 dozen pair 
755-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
756-10 Large Elbow-length Gauntlet, Sanitized®

Neoprene®-Coated, Cotton Liner

Neoprene ®

Best® Neoprene®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

5122-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Black Smooth 6 dozen pair 
6780-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
6784-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

6797-10 Large Elbow-length Gauntlet, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

Improved



C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

13

Neoprene®-Coated, Cotton Liner

Neo Grab™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

6780R-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Black Wrinkle 6 dozen pair
6784R-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized® per case
6797R-10 Large Elbow-length Gauntlet, Sanitized®

Flock-Lined Neoprene®, 20-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

1823XS-06 Extra Small • Latex-free Neoprene® Black Bisque • 12 dozen pair 
1823S-07 Small • 20-mil thick per case
1823M-08 Medium • 13” long • 1 dozen pair
1823L-09 Large per polybag
1823XL-10 Extra Large
1823XXL-11 Extra-Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Neoprene® over Natural Rubber, 26-Mil Thick

Chem Master®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

CHMS-07 Small • 26-mil thick Black Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
CHMM-08 Medium • 12” long w/Blue cuff tread per case
CHML-09 Large • Cotton flock lining • Individually
CHMXL-10 Extra Large • Wear indicator over-dip polybagged

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

723S-07 Small • Latex-free Neoprene® Black Tractor • 12 dozen pair per case
723M-08 Medium • 28-mil thick tread • Individually polybagged
723L-09 Large • 12” long
723XL-10 Extra Large

Flock-Lined Neoprene®, 28-Mil Thick

MADE IN AMERICA

Improved



14

C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Unlined Neoprene®, 30-Mil Thick

II

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

N8-09 Medium • Latex-free Neoprene® Black Bisque • 3 dozen pair 
N8-10 Large • 30-mil thick per case
N8-11 Extra Large • 18” long • Individually

• Rolled cuff polybagged

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Neoprene®-Coated, Cotton Interlock Liner

Ultraflex™ Neoprene®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

31-09 Medium 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Royal Rough 6 dozen pair 
32-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized® Blue per case
33-11 Extra Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

3214-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

6731-10 Large • Liquid proof Black Smooth 1 pair
• 31” Ergo-dynamic sleeve design polybagged

w/ grommet
• Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Defensive Guard™

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Neoprene®-Coated, Cotton Flannel Liner

Best® Shoulder-Length
Neoprene®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

6780-20-10 Large • 12” Neoprene® Gauntlet Black glove Smooth 1 pair 
• 20” nitrile-laminate sleeve w/Midnight
• Sanitized® Blue sleeve

Fully Coated

Improved

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

NEW



C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

15

Unlined Nitrile, 11-Mil Thick

N itr i le

Nitri-Solve®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

717-06 Extra Small • 100% nitrile Light Green Bisque • 12 dozen pair 
717-07 Small • 11-mil thick per case
717-08 Medium • 13” long • 1 dozen pair
717-09 Large • Chlorinated per polybag
717-10 Extra Large
717-11 Extra-Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Unlined Nitrile, 15-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

727-06 Extra Small • 100% nitrile Light Green Bisque • 12 dozen pair per case
727-07 Small • 15-mil thick • 1 dozen pair per polybag
727-08 Medium • 13” long
727-09 Large • Chlorinated
727-10 Extra Large
727-11 Extra-Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Flock-Lined Nitrile,15-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

730-06 Extra Small • 100% nitrile Light Green Bisque • 12 dozen pair per case
730-07 Small • 15-mil thick • 1 dozen pair per polybag
730-08 Medium • 13” long
730-09 Large • Chlorinated
730-10 Extra Large
730-11 Extra-Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Unlined Nitrile, 22-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

737-08 Medium • 100% nitrile Light Green Bisque • 6 dozen pair per case
737-09 Large • 22-mil thick • 6 pair per polybag
737-10 Extra Large • 15” long
737-11 Extra-Extra Large • Chlorinated

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Unlined Nitrile, 22-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

747-07 Small • 100% nitrile Light Green Bisque • 6 dozen pair per case
747-08 Medium • 22-mil thick • 6 pair per polybag
747-09 Large • 19” long
747-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated
747-11 Extra-Extra Large



16

C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Unlined Butyl, 25-Mil Thick

Butyl  & V iton

Best® Butyl

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

878-08 Medium • 25-mil thick Black Smooth 1 pair per 
878-09 Large • 14” long polybag
878-10 Extra Large • Rolled cuff
878-11 Extra-Extra Large

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

NM-07 Small • 100% Nitrile Light Green Tractor • 12 dozen pair 
NM-08 Medium • 11-mil thick tread per case
NM-09 Large • 13” long • 1 dozen pair 
NM-10 Extra Large • Chlorinated per polybag
NM-11 Extra-Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Nitrile-Coated, Cotton Interlock Liner

NSK 24™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

NSK24-09 Medium • 100% Nitrile Royal Blue Rough 6 dozen pair 
NSK24-10 Large • 14” long per case
NSK24-11 Extra Large • Water tight

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Unlined Nitrile, 11-Mil Thick

Nitri Master™

NEW

Barry
Text Box
®







C
H

E
M

IC
A
L
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

17

Unlined Butyl, 14-Mil Thick

Best® Butyl II

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

874-07 Small • 14-mil thick Black Smooth 1 pair per polybag
874-08 Medium • 14” long
874-09 Large • Rolled cuff
874-10 Extra Large
874-11 Extra-Extra Large

Unlined Butyl, 14-Mil Thick

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

874R-07 Small • 14-mil thick Black Rough 1 pair per polybag
874R-08 Medium • 14” long
874R-09 Large • Rolled cuff
874R-10 Extra Large
874R-11 Extra-Extra Large

Unlined Viton over Butyl, 30-Mil Thick

Best® Viton

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

890-09 Large • 30-mil thick Metallic Smooth 1 pair per polybag
890-10 Extra Large • 14” long Black

• Rolled cuff

Unlined Viton over Butyl, 12-Mil Thick

Best® Viton II

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

892-07 Small • 12-mil thick Metallic Smooth 1 pair per polybag 
892-08 Medium • 12” long Black
892-09 Large • Rolled cuff
892-10 Extra Large
892-11 Extra-Extra Large

Richard
Text Box
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Performance Elastomers

Barry
Text Box
®


Barry
Text Box
®



*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Palm-Coated Natural Rubber,
Cotton Flannel Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

L63PNFW-08 Small Knit wrist, Sanitized® White w/ Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
63PNFW-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Yellow dip per case
L66NFW-08 Small Reinforced Safety Cuff, Sanitized®

66NFW-10 Large Reinforced Safety Cuff, Sanitized®

99NFW-10 Large Reinforced Gauntlet, Sanitized®

We made our name by providing

the very best in all-around, 

general-purpose hand protection.

Whether the job calls for small

parts handling, general 

maintenance or heavy lifting 

and contractor work, we have

the best glove for the job.

18

GENERAL PURPOSE GLOVES

Palm-Coated Natural Rubber, Cotton
Jersey Liner with Nitrile Over-Dip

Natural  Rubber

Cutlass®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

3910-10 Large • Safety cuff White w/ Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
• Sanitized® Gray dip per case

The Original Nitty Gritty®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

19

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Palm-Coated Natural Rubber, Cotton Flannel Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

66NF-10 Large Reinforced Safety Cuff, Sanitized® White w/ Smooth 6 dozen pair 
Yellow dip per case

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Palm-Coated Natural Rubber, Cotton Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

99NFWPCP-09 Medium • Reinforced Gauntlet White w/ Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
99NFWPCP-10 Large • Reinforced Palm Patch Yellow dip per case
99NFWPCP-11 Extra Large • Sanitized®

The Original Nitty Gritty® continued

Flat-Dipped Natural Rubber,
Seamless Cotton Liner 

Skinny Dip®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

3811-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Gray w/ Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
3811-07 Small • Breathable cotton liner Gray dip per case
3811-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size
3811-09 Large
3811-10 Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Fully-Coated Natural Rubber,
Cotton Flannel Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

63NFW-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® Yellow Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
64NFW-10 Large 10” Gauntlet, Sanitized® coating per case
65NFW-10 Large 12” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

67NFW-10 Large 14” Gauntlet, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

68NFW-09 Medium • Reinforced Safety Cuff Yellow Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
68NFW-10 Large • Cut-resistant Kevlar® coating per case

• Sanitized®

Fully-Coated Natural Rubber,
Kevlar®-Lined, Cotton Flannel 



Nitr i le

20

G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Flat-Dipped Natural Rubber,
Seamless, Cut-Resistant Aramid Liner

Skinny Dip® Aramid

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4811-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Yellow w/ Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
4811-07 Small • Breathable cut-resistant Gray dip per case
4811-08 Medium aramid liner
4811-09 Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size
4811-10 Extra Large

Fully-Laminated, Nitrile, Cotton Poly Liner

Answer®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2735-06 Extra Small • Slip-on design for easy donning Navy Textured 12 dozen pair 
2735-07 Small and doffing per case
2735-08 Medium • Sanitized®

2735-09 Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size
2735-10 Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Fully-Laminated, Nitrile, Cotton Poly Liner

Answer® Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

P2735-06 Extra Small • Perforated back for breathable Navy Textured 12 dozen pair 
P2735-07 Small comfort per case
P2735-08 Medium • Slip-on design for easy donning
P2735-09 Large and doffing
P2735-10 Extra Large • Sanitized®

• Color-coded cuff indicating size

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Nitrile-Laminated, Cotton Liner

Strapper™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2790-08 Medium • Slip-on design for easy donning Navy w/ Textured 12 dozen pair 
2790-09 Large and doffing striped per case
2790-10 Extra Large • Sanitized® cotton

• Color-coded cuff indicating size back
• Cotton back for breathable

comfort 



G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

21

Palm-Dipped Nitrile, Cotton Interlock Liner

Best® Lite

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4400-07 Small • Knit wrist White Smooth 6 dozen pair 
4400-08 Medium • All-purpose economy grade w/Light per case
4400-09 Large Blue dip
4400-10 Extra Large

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Nitrile-Impregnated Coated Liner

Nu Fangle™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

760-06 Extra Small • Slip-on design for easy donning Navy Textured 12 dozen pair 
760-07 Small and doffing per case
760-08 Medium • Sanitized®

760-09 Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size

Nitrile-Impregnated Coated Liner

Nu Fangle™ Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

760V-06 Extra Small • Slip-on design for easy donning Navy w/ Textured 12 dozen pair 
760V-07 Small and doffing ventilated per case
760V-08 Medium • Sanitized® back
760V-09 Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size

• Ventilated mesh back for
breathable comfort 

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Don’t forget to “Try Before You Buy” with our Best® Bet™

Trial Order Program. See page 32 for more details.

Glove  T ip

BET™



22

G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

Palm-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Interlock Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4000P-08 Small • Knit wrist White w/ Smooth 6 dozen pair 
4000P-09 Medium • 100% nitrile coating gray dip per case
4000P-10 Large • Sanitized®

• Color-coded knit wrist
indicating size

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Flat-Dipped Nitrile, Seamless Cotton Liner

Nitri-Flex® Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4600-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Light Green Textured 6 dozen pair 
4600-07 Small • Breathable cotton liner w/ Green per case
4600-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size dip
4600-09 Large
4600-10 Extra Large

Flat-Dipped Nitrile, Seamless Nylon Liner

Nitri-Flex® Lite

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4500-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Light Green Smooth 6 dozen pair
4500-07 Small • Breathable nylon liner w/ Green per case
4500-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size dip
4500-09 Large
4500-10 Extra Large

Flat-Dipped Nitrile, Seamless Nylon Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

G4500-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Light Green Smooth 6 dozen pair 
G4500-07 Small • Breathable nylon liner w/ Green per case
G4500-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size dip
G4500-09 Large
G4500-10 Extra Large

Fully-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Interlock Liner

The Original Nitri-Flex®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4000-08 Small • Knit wrist Gray Smooth 6 dozen pair 
4000-09 Medium • 100% nitrile coating coating per case
4000-10 Large • Sanitized®

• Color-coded knit wrist
indicating size

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

23

Nitri-Pro®

Nitri-Flex® aramid

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4900-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair
4900-07 Small • Breathable Kevlar® liner w/ Green per case
4900-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size dip
4900-09 Large
4900-10 Extra Large

Flat-Dipped Nitrile, Seamless,
Cut-Resistant Aramid Liner

Nitri-Flex® Ultimate

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

5900-06 Extra Small • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair 
5900-07 Small • Kevlar®-Lycra® stretch liner w/ Green per case
5900-08 Medium • Color-coded cuff indicating size dip
5900-09 Large
5900-10 Extra Large

Flat-Dipped Nitrile, Seamless Stretch,
Cut-Resistant Aramid Liner

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Palm-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7000P-08 Small Knit wrist, Sanitized® White w/ Smooth 6 dozen pair 
7000P-09 Medium Knit wrist, Sanitized® Navy dip per case
7000P-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized®

7066-08 Small Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

7066-09 Medium Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

7066-10 Large Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

NEW

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7000-08 Small Knit wrist, Sanitized® Navy Smooth 6 dozen pair 
7000-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized® coating per case
7166-10 Large Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

7199NC-10 Large 5” nitrile reinforced gauntlet, Sanitized®

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7000PR-08 Small Knit wrist, Sanitized® White w/ Rough 6 dozen pair 
7000PR-09 Medium Knit wrist, Sanitized® Navy dip per case
7000PR-10 Large Knit wrist, Sanitized®

7066R-09 Medium Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

7066R-10 Large Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized®

Fully-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Palm-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Jersey Liner 



24

G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Sponge Nitrile, Flat-Dipped, Seamless Nylon Liner

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

4550-06 Extra Small • Patent-pending Sponge Nitrile White Smooth 6 dozen pair 
4550-07 Small coating w/ Steel per case
4550-08 Medium • Ergo-design for maximum comfort Blue dip
4550-09 Large • Breathable nylon liner
4550-10 Extra Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size

• Sanitized®

PVC

PVC-Coated, Cotton Liner 

Bex™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

60-06 Extra Small • Breathable PVC Yellow Textured 12 dozen pair 
60-07 Small • Slip-on design for easy donning per case
60-08 Medium and doffing
60-09 Large • Sanitized®

• Color-coded cuff indicating size

Bex™ Sof Paw

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

70-06 Extra Small • “Stretch” formulation PVC Yellow Textured 12 dozen pair 
70-07 Small • Slip-on design for easy donning per case
70-08 Medium and doffing
70-09 Large • Sanitized®

70-10 Extra Large • Color-coded cuff indicating size

PVC-Coated, Cotton Liner

MADE IN AMERICA

NEW

Nitri-Pro® continued

™

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Fully-Coated Nitrile, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7000R-10 Large Knit Wrist, Sanitized® Navy Rough 6 dozen pair 
7166R-10 Large Reinforced safety cuff, Sanitized® coating per case
7199NCR-10 Large 5” nitrile reinforced gauntlet, Sanitized®



G
E
N

E
R
A
L
 P

U
R

P
O

S
E
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

25

KPG®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

960S-08 Small • Breathable PVC coating Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair 
960M-09 Medium • Slip-on design for easy donning per case
960L-10 Large and doffing
960XL-11 Extra Large

Fully-Coated PVC, Seam-Free Cotton Knit Liner 

Fully-Coated PVC, Seam-Free Cotton Knit Liner 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

961S-08 Small • Breathable PVC coating Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair per case
961M-09 Medium • Knit wrist
961L-10 Large

MADE IN AMERICA

Fuzzy Duck®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

962S-08 Small • Breathable PVC coating Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair 
962M-09 Medium • Slip-on design for easy donning per case
962L-10 Large and doffing
962XL-11 Extra Large • Sanitized®

Fully-Coated PVC, Cotton Jersey Liner 

Flex Nit®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

963S-08 Small • Breathable PVC coating Yellow Textured 6 dozen pair 
963M-09 Medium • Slip-on design for easy donning per case
963L-10 Large and doffing

• Sanitized®

Fully-Coated PVC, Cotton Interlock Liner 

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA



26 More than 80-percent of all hand

and arm injuries are due to cuts

and lacerations. Most of which can

be traced to an absence of gloves.

That’s why we make gloves and

protective sleeves that not only

resist cuts, but are also

comfortable to wear, ensuring

compliancy as well as safety.

26

CUT RESISTANT GLOVES

Sta inless Steel  &
Performance  F iber

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

910-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ engineered White Smooth 12 gloves 
910-07 Small fiber per case
910-08 Medium • Ambidextrous
910-09 Large • Fully launderable
910-10 Extra Large • Approved for food handling

10-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

910C-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ engineered White Dotted 12 gloves per case
910C-07 Small fiber
910C-08 Medium • Coated w/dots
910C-09 Large • Ambidextrous
910C-10 Extra Large • Fully launderable

10-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant Knit

MADE IN AMERICA



C
U

T
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

27

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

917-06 Extra Small • Four strands of stainless steel White Smooth 12 gloves 
917-07 Small & engineered cut-resistant fiber per case
917-08 Medium • Ambidextrous
917-09 Large • Fully launderable
917-10 Extra Large • Approved for food handling

7-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

917C-06 RH Extra Small • Four strands of stainless steel White Dotted 12 gloves per case
917C-07 RH Small & engineered cut-resistant fiber
917C-08 RH Medium • Right-hand face coated w/ dots
917C-09 RH Large • Fully launderable
917C-10 RH Extra Large

7-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant Knit

7-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

917C-06 LH Extra Small • Four strands of stainless steel White Dotted 12 gloves per case
917C-07 LH Small & engineered cut-resistant fiber
917C-08 LH Medium • Left-hand face coated w/ dots
917C-09 LH Large • Fully launderable
917C-10 LH Extra Large

Performance  F iber

10-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant,
Wire-Free Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8110-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ Light Smooth 12 gloves 
8110-07 Small engineered fiber Blue per case
8110-08 Medium • Ambidextrous fibers 
8110-09 Large • Fully launderable
8110-10 Extra Large • Approved for food handling

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8127-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ Light Smooth 12 gloves per case
8127-07 Small engineered fiber Blue
8127-08 Medium • Ambidextrous fibers
8127-09 Large • Fully launderable
8127-10 Extra Large • Approved for food handling

7-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant,
Wire-Free Knit

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

Improved

Improved



28

C
U

T
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

  

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Plus

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8113-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ Light Smooth 12 gloves 
8113-07 Small engineered fiber Gray per case
8113-08 Medium • “Stretch” feel and breathable
8113-09 Large comfort
8113-10 Extra Large • Ambidextrous

• Fully launderable
• Approved for food handling

13-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant,
Thermax®-Lined Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8113C-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ Light Coated 12 gloves per case
8113C-07 Small engineered fiber Gray
8113C-08 Medium • “Stretch” feel and breathable
8113C-09 Large comfort w/coating
8113C-10 Extra Large • Ambidextrous

• Fully launderable

13-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant,
Thermax®-Lined Knit

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

8115-06 Extra Small • Dyneema®-Spectra™ Light Smooth 12 gloves
8115-07 Small engineered fiber Gray per case
8115-08 Medium • Ambidextrous
8115-09 Large • Fully launderable
8115-10 Extra Large • Approved for food handling

15-Gauge, Cut-Resistant, Seamless Knit

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA

NRK™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

NRKS-07 Small • Screen-coated Yellow Coated 4 dozen pair 
NRKM-08 Medium • Fully launderable per case
NRKL-09 Large
NRKXL-10 Extra Large

Screen-Coated, Cut-Resistant Aramid Liner

MADE IN AMERICA

NEW

NEW

NEW

SEE THESE GENERAL PURPOSE CUT RESISTANT GLOVES ALSO…

Skinny Dip® Aramid, page 20 Nitri-Flex® Ultimate, page 23 
Nitri-Flex® Aramid, page 23 The Original Nitty Gritty® 68NFW, page 19



C
U

T
 R

E
S

IS
T
A
N

T
 G

L
O

V
E
S

 

29

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Cut Res istant  Sleeves –
Performance  F iber

Sleeve 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

S8110-18 18” long 10-gauge Light N/A 2 sleeves  
S8127-21C 21” long w/ 7-gauge Blue per polybag

alligator clips • Fully launderable fibers
• Approved for food handling

MADE IN AMERICA

Supreme Sleeve 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

S927-10 10” long • Fully launderable White N/A 2 sleeves  
S927-21V 21” long with • Approved for food handling per polybag

Velcro® straps

7-Gauge Seamless, Cut-Resistant
Stainless Steel Knit

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

Terry-Plus™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

937C-08 Medium • Coated w/dots Yellow Dotted 12 pair 
937C-09 Large • Terry cloth, cut-resistant polybag
937C-10 Extra Large aramid per case

• Fully launderable

Dotted, Cut-Resistant Aramid Cotton Liner

MADE IN AMERICA

Seamless, Cut-Resistant Wire-Free Knit

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Sleeve 

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

S8115M-10 10” Sleeve, Medium • Spectra™ engineered fiber Gray N/A 2 sleeves 
S8115L-10 10” Sleeve, Large • Ambidextrous per polybag
S8115M-16 16” Sleeve, Medium • Fully launderable
S8115L-16 16” Sleeve, Large • Approved for food handling

MADE IN AMERICA

15-Gauge Seamless Knit

NEW



Not all jobs are created the same.

That’s why we make custom hand

protection for “non-routine” 

applications. Whether it’s 

protection from the elements,

extreme temperatures or even

more extreme chemicals, our 

specialty glove selection covers 

all the bases – and 

acids too.

SPECIALTY GLOVES

30

Insulated N itr i le

Fleece-Lined Nitrile Laminate

Insulated Snowman™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

2950-10 Extra Large • 12” Gauntlet Hi-Vis Yellow Smooth 6 dozen pair per case
• Knuckle strap w/Navy palm
• Hi-vis color and trim

Fully-Coated Nitrile Cotton Jersey
with Foam Insulation

Insulated Nitri-Pro®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

7116-10 Extra Large • Reinforced safety cuff Navy Smooth 6 dozen pair per case
• Triple-layered insulation

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199



S
P
E
C

IA
L
T
Y
 G

L
O

V
E
S

31

Fully-Coated Cotton Jersey
with Foam Insulation

Insulated PVC

Insulated Natural Rubber

Insulated Super Flex™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

73-10 Large Knit wrist w/ triple-layered insulation Optical Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
75-10 Large 12” reinforced Gauntlet w/ triple-layered Orange per case

insulation
76-10 Large Reinforced safety cuff w/ triple-layered

insulation

Fully-Coated Cotton Jersey
with triple-Layered Foam Insulation

Insulated Nitty Gritty®

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

95NFW-10 Large 12” Gauntlet w/ triple-layered insulation Light Wrinkle 6 dozen pair 
96NFW-10 Large Safety cuff w/ triple-layered insulation Yellow per case

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

Insulated Neoprene®

Fully-Coated Cotton Jersey
with triple-Layered Foam Insulation

Insulated Neo Grab™

Item No. Size Description Color Grip Packaging

6781R-10 Large 12” Gauntlet Black Wrinkle 6 dozen pair per case
6781R-06-10 Large 12” Gauntlet w/ 6” nitrile sleeve 3 dozen per case
6781R-145-10 Large 12” Gauntlet w/ 14” nitrile sleeve 1 dozen pair per case

*In compliance 21CFR, parts 170-199

MADE IN AMERICA

MADE IN AMERICA



BEST IS…
Quite simply, Best Manufacturing is the
world’s most innovative and leading
designer, developer and marketer of hand
protection. With a history of firsts stretching
back to the 1950s and its first patented
crinkle-finished rubber coated work glove
the Nitty Gritty®, Best has continually
searched to provide hand solutions to the
men and women on the front lines of
industry, medicine and homeland security. 

•INNOVATION
By percentage, no other glove manufacturer
spends more on research and development
and overall technical services than does
Best Manufacturing. With our gleaming
new, eight thousand square-feet Tillotson-
Looper Technical Center, Best not only
develops new hand protection but also
conducts the most comprehensive chemical
analysis and testing within the personal
protective equipment industry. It’s that
commitment that delivers revolutionary

breakthroughs
like N-DEX® and
N-DEX® Free,
the world’s first
disposable nitrile
and accelerator-
free nitrile gloves. 

•SUPPORT
Best’s dedicated roster of worldwide sales
representatives means that no matter where
you and your job are, access to a knowl-
edgeable hand protection expert is always
nearby. Best hand protection specialists can
help you identify your hazardous challenges
in the workplace and the hand protection
solutions to meet them. And with our new
website simply click onto “Contact Us” and
find your salesperson by zip code. And
don’t forget to ask for a comprehensive
Best Hand & Arm Hazard Assessment™.

•SERVICE
Extending the absolute Best in customer
service is more than simply lip service at
Best. For the third consecutive year, we’ve
achieved a 97.9 percent customer satis-
faction and on-time delivery performance
score. Our Customer Service department
consistently ranks among the top among
safety manufacturers of any size. That
satisfaction rating also owes to our con-
tinuous development of new and more
customer-friendly terms for doing business.
Programs like our Best Bet™ program that
allows customers to try before they buy.
Simply purchase a case quantity of a glove
through your authorized Best distributor and
if you’re not satisfied, return the gloves and
pay nothing. 

OUR QUALITY
At Best, we are dedicated to supplying you
with the highest quality hand protection
available in the world today. We have dedi-
cated professionals at each of our manufac-
turing facilities to ensure that every glove
meets our tight specifications for quality.
Many of our manufacturing facilities are also
ISO 9000 registered. The goal of our total
quality management program is to provide
you, our customer, with total satisfaction.

OUR TECHNICAL
HOTLINE

To help you
determine
which Best®

general-purpose or chemical resistant glove
to use in a specific application, contact Best
Technical Services at 800-241-0323. One of
our trained technical service personnel will
be happy to assist you.

GLOVE LAUNDERING
Many of our gloves can be laundered,
which means they can be washed or dry
cleaned and then re-used for added value.
We include specific laundering instructions
with these appropriate Best styles.

SANITIZED®

Best supported and cut-and-sewn gloves
are Sanitized®, a value-added process in
which we chemically treat the fabrics we
make for our gloves with an anti-microbial
bacteriostat, which retards the growth of
mold, mildew, and other normal skin
microbes and helps negate the effects of
perspiration. This means Best Sanitized®

gloves stay fresher and serviceable longer,
giving you greater value.

FREE HAND &
ARM HAZARD
ASSESSMENTS
For a comprehensive, no-obligation
analysis of all your glove needs, including
chemical-resistant gloves, please contact
Best Customer Service at 800-241-0323.
A Best sales representative will then contact
you or the appropriate individuals within
your organization to discuss and arrange
details of the assessment. After the assess-
ment, you will receive a detailed, written
report with our recommendations for a
hand-and-product-protection program
designed to give you the most cost-effective
combination of safety and productivity. 

BEST BET
TRIAL
ORDER
PROGRAM
Our Best Bet trial
order program lets you
evaluate our gloves in actual
applications and conditions on a
no-risk, satisfaction-or-no-pay basis. Trial
order either a case, a dozen or a dispenser
of the style most suited to your needs. We’ll
pay the freight. You’ll have thirty days from
distributor invoice date to test the gloves to
determine if they’re the solution to your
particular hand or product protection prob-
lem. We bet they will be, but if you’re not
completely satisfied, you don’t pay for the
gloves. It’s that simple. Ask your authorized,
local Best distributor, your Best sales repre-
sentative or call our Customer Service
Department in Menlo, GA (800-241-0323)
for details on how to place a Best Bet.

FREE GLOVE
SAMPLES
Upon written request, Best will provide you
with actual glove samples to assist you in
determining which Best glove to use in a
particular application. You may either 
e-mail us your request online through the
Medical and Industrial Products pages or
send your written request to:

Sample Department
Best Manufacturing Company
579 Edison Street
P.O. Box 8
Menlo, GA 30731
FAX: 706-862-6528
samples@bestglove.com
www.bestglove.com

ASSOCIATIONS
Best Gloves is a member of the following
industry associations:
American Chemical Society/ACS
American Industrial Hygiene
Association/AIHA
American Institute of Chemical Engineers
(AIChE)
American Society for Quality (ASQ) 
(formerly American Society for Quality Control)
ASTM International
Institute of Environmental Sciences and
Technology/IEST
National Fire Prevention Association/NFPA
National Hand Protection Association/NHPA
National Industrial Glove Distributors
Associations/NIGDA
Safety Equipment Distributors
Association/SEDA

A B O U T B E S T ®

32

BET™



This question is at the core of all that we do here at Best. Helping
you find the answer is our job. It’s also the engine that drives our
new home on the World Wide Web, www.bestglove.com. 

Bestglove.com also gives you access to the latest information on our
award-winning hand protection, direct links to our list of authorized
distributors, search by zip code for your local Best sales representative
and so much more. You can even download .PDFs of our sell sheets
and flyers, technical data sheets as well as this catalog. We hope you
find our new home your new home for identifying, evaluating and
selecting the best glove for you and your job. 

WHAT ’S THE  BEST GLOVE FOR ME?

33

On every web page,
you’ll find a dedicated
button enabling you to
search for the best glove
for you by the criteria
important to you.

You can initiate a
Search based on
specific applications,
hazards or chemi-
cals. Your results
will appear based
on your criteria.

In addition, each glove is
further categorized by
performance in cut,
puncture, wear, chemical
permeation and price.

Simply click onto our Chemrest
button and access the world’s
most comprehensive chemical
reference database designed for
hand protection. With more than
600 individual chemicals, over
100 chemical classes, and all
organized by CAS#, Chemrest
is the most thorough chemical
permeation and testing glove
reference database available.

Use these criteria to further refine
your search by simply clicking and
re-ordering what’s most important
to you and your needs. Working
with a specific chemical but need
a puncture-resistant glove for the
job? Simply search by that chemi-
cal and then re-order your results
by gloves that perform the best in
puncture-resistance. Need greater
information and deeper testing
results for chemical applications? 



34

Polymers
Naturally occurring and man-made polymers are
essential building blocks of hand protection.
Specific polymers protect workers from specific
hazards. There is no ideal glove that works in every
situation. Best utilizes a variety of polymer coatings
and fabrics, designed for a variety of tasks.

Natural Rubber
Natural Rubber, the most elastic 
substance known is found in over
two hundred plants including the
rubber tree (Hevea Brasiliensis), the
source of natural rubber latex used
to manufacture some Best gloves.

Natural rubber is a flexible and soft, yet tough and
durable coating that provides excellent protection
from physical hazards and provides an outstanding
grip. Natural rubber provides excellent protection
from exposure to aqueous chemicals such as acids
and caustics, and limited protection from alcohols
and ketones. Natural rubber gloves do not hold up
well in organic solvents, oils, greases or fuels such
as kerosene or gasoline.

CAUTION: Natural rubber latex has been shown to
cause allergic reactions in sensitized individuals.

Neoprene® (Polychloroprene, CR)
Strong, durable Neoprene gloves
provide excellent protection from
physical hazards such as cuts and

abrasions and also provide excellent
chemical resistance for protection from
exposure to organic and inorganic
acids. Neoprene gloves also provide

excellent protection from many organic solvents,
oils, greases and petrochemicals and resist degrada-
tion from ozone, sunlight and oxidation. In addition,
Neoprene remains functional and flexible at temper-
atures ranging from -10° to 300° F (-23° to 150° C).
Neoprene® is a registered trademark of Dupont

Nitrile (Acrylonitrile-Butadiene rubber)
Nitrile, a versatile synthetic copolymer,
is used to make a variety of gloves
ranging from heavy duty work gloves
to ultra-thin medical and clean room
gloves. Nitrile coating provides tough
protection from physical hazards such as
cut, puncture or abrasion. Nitrile dipped
gloves also provide chemical resistance
to petrochemicals (especially fuels), oils,
greases, pesticides and other agricultural chemicals
while providing excellent dexterity.

PVC (Polyvinyl Chloride)
PVC is an economical synthetic

thermoplastic polymer that is
exceptionally durable. PVC gloves
provide excellent protection from

limited chemical exposure and
physical hazard protection. They are
noted for being durable and function
well in temperatures ranging from
-30° up to 212°F (-34° up to 100° C).

Butyl (Butyl Rubber)
Butyl Rubber’s tight molecular
structure provides excellent chemical
resistance to gases and ketones. Butyl
gloves are manufactured in unsupported
version only and are used by the military
for protection from chemical warfare
agents. Butyl rubber is severely affected by
exposure to fuels and aliphatic and
aromatic hydrocarbon solvents.

Viton® (Fluoroelastomer)
Viton provides excellent chemical
resistance to fuels used in the aero-
space industry. It provides excellent
protection from exposure to aromatic
hydrocarbons such as benzene, toluene
or xylene. Viton gloves are available in
unsupported version only. For working
with extremely hazardous chemicals such as
carcinogenic or highly toxic chemicals,
Viton works where no other glove works.
Viton® is a registered trademark of Dupont.

Polymer Combinations for the
Best® of Both Worlds
Certain combinations of polymers are used to
make hybrid gloves that feature Neoprene over
natural rubber latex gloves that are used in Best
Chem Master™ gloves. Viton® over Butyl is used to
make the highly chemical resistant Best Viton® II
glove. Nitrile is used as an overdip in several Best
natural rubber gloves to provide added resistance
to aging, ozone and chemicals.

GRIP DESIGNS

CUFF DESIGNS

Sizing: Use a tape measure to find the circumference
of your hand around the palm area. This is close to
your actual glove size. For example, 7” is equal to a
size 7 glove. Sizes can vary among different manu-
facturers and styles. For easy size comparison,
refer to the above chart and note color coding.

Glove Size XS S M L XL

Hand Size 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11

tractor tread

Note: Some Best gloves
have no special grip de-
sign, yet still provide good
gripping power due to the
intrinsic properties of the
particular glove polymer.

GLOVE SIZE CHART

Disposable Gloves: This category of unsupported
gloves is generally characterized as a thin-gauge
glove that is not intended for repeated use. They
may have a donning agent such as powder or may
be powder-free.

Laminated Gloves: This special nitrile-coated fabric
is made by transfer-coating the nitrile polymer onto
a textured surface and then laminating the nitrile
film onto Sanitized® poly-cotton fabric for superior
comfort and flexibility.

Impregnated Gloves: This special nitrile or
PVC-coated fabric is made by knife-coating nitrile
or PVC directly onto Sanitized® cotton fabric.

Supported Gloves: These gloves offer a polymer
coating over a cotton, nylon or aramid liner. The
textile substrate imparts added strength and
resistance to abrasion, cuts and punctures.

Unsupported Gloves: These are polymer gloves
with no textile lining. These gloves include
heavyweight, medium weight or disposable gloves.
They may be chlorinated or have a cotton flock
lining for easier donning.

Cut Resistant Gloves: This special category
is characterized by the utility of the gloves and
includes either polymer coated gloves or special
high performance yarns that are designed to impart
cut-resistance or combinations of these.

Gauntlet:
provides additional
protection for lower
forearm, allows
maximum forearm
dexterity, lets glove
slide on and off easily,
protects wrist, releases
quickly from hand.

Note: Unsupported gloves may have a rolled
cuff, a serrated cuff or a straight cuff.

Color Coded Cuffs: Many of our styles have
color-coded cuffs for easy size identification and
pairing after laundering.

Safety Cuff: allows glove to
slide on and off easily, helps
protect wrist, releases quickly
from hand, won’t soften when
exposed to perspiration or
washing.

MIL THICKNESS

1 mil = 1/1000 of an inch

breathable vinyl rough nitrile

Unsupported gloves

Supported gloves

bisque finish smooth finish

textured grip wrinkle finish

10"

12"

14"

16"

18"

Knitwrist: designed to keep
glove firmly in place, pre-
vents debris from entering
glove, enhances warmth,
should not be used where
quick glove removal is needed.

WHAT MAKES  THE BEST GLOVE?



35

CHEMREST.COM
Best® CHEMREST.com is the website dedicated strictly to
selecting gloves for chemical resistance. This user-friendly
website contains ASTM and CE compliant chemical
resistance data for over 9000 chemical tests and includes
the following features.

• Over 300 pure chemicals or chemical mixtures tested

• 16 different Best gloves tested including new styles

• ASTM test methods for two levels of exposure, heavy
and intermittent

• ASTM F739-96 Standard Test Method for Permeation by
Liquids or Gases Under Conditions of Heavy Continuous
Exposure where glove materials are totally immersed in
the test chemicals for eight hours

• ASTM F1383-96 Standard Test Method for Permeation
by Liquids or Gases Under Conditions of Intermittent
Contact where glove material is exposed to the test
chemical intermittently

• Degradation testing at four time intervals

• EN 374 ratings for permeation breakthrough time

• Toxicity and risk information for over 300 chemicals

• NFPA health, flammability and reactivity for over 300
chemicals

• International Agency for Research on Cancer status for
each chemical

• American Conference of Governmental Industrial
Hygienists “Skin-Notation” chemicals are noted

• Environmental Protection Agency’s “Extremely
Hazardous Chemicals” are noted

• Pictures of each glove with complete information on
ordering and uses

• Search the Website by chemical name or CAS number

• E-mail technical questions to Best Technical Services or
contact your Best representative in your national or
international area

• Print out chemical resistant table to your printer for each
chemical

• Linked to Bestglove.com

CUSTOMIZED CHEMREST™
TESTING
Under certain conditions, we can use our state-of-the-
industry permeation testing equipment to analyze the
particular chemical or chemical mixture from which
you’re seeking protection to help you determine which
Best chemical-resistant glove you should use.
Call 800-241-0323, for more information.

Some testing procedures are subject to a modest service
fee. Quotations offered upon request.

LIMITED WARRANTY
AND DISCLAIMERS
Best warrants only that gloves manufactured by Best will
be free from defects in materials and workmanship at the
time of manufacture. This limited warranty expires one (1)
year after shipment. This limited warranty is exclusive and
in lieu of all other warranties, express, implied, or statutory.
Best’s entire obligation and the exclusive remedy to any
party for breach of this limited warranty shall be limited to
replacement or refund of the original purchase price of the
product, at Best’s option, and subject to customer’s com-
pliance with Best’s Returns policy. Best’s limited warranty
shall not apply, however, to Best-made gloves that have
been subject to misuse, accident, or negligence during
service, handling, or storage.

DISCLAIMER
OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
All implied warranties which may arise by implication of
law or application of course of dealing or usage of trade,
including, but not limited to, implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are
expressly excluded. There are no warranties which extend
beyond the description on the face hereof. The end user is
solely responsible for the suitability of the glove selection
for a particular application.

FORCE MAJEURE
Best shall not be liable for delay in or failure to perform any
of its obligations if the delay or failure results directly or
indirectly by Force Majeure. “Force Majeure,” as used
herein means any law, order, regulations, or government
action; failure or delay of transportation; suspension or
cancellation of any required license(s); insurrection, riots,
national emergencies, war, acts of public enemies, strikes
or other labor difficulties; inability to obtain necessary
labor, manufacturing facilities, materials or components
from Best’s usual sources; fires, floods or other
catastrophes; acts of God or any cause of like or kind
beyond our control.

ADDITIONAL SERVICES TERMS & CONDITIONS



36

ITEM NO. / PRODUCT NAME CROSS REFERENCE CHART

Item No. Product Name Page No.

B6005PF ....................................N-DEX® Original ........................................3

B9905PF ....................................N-DEX® Ultimate .......................................4

C9905PF ....................................CleaN-DEX® Ultimate ................................5

CHM...........................................Chem Master®.........................................13

G4500........................................Nitri-Flex® Lite.........................................22

L63PNFW, L66NFW ...................The Original Nitty Gritty®.........................18

L811 ..........................................Cannonball™...........................................11

N8..............................................ChloroFlex™ II ........................................14

NM.............................................Nitri Master™..........................................16

NRK ...........................................NRK™ .....................................................28

NSK24 .......................................NSK 24™ ................................................16

P2735 ........................................Answer® Plus ..........................................20

S927-10, S927-21V ...................D-Flex® Supreme Sleeve .........................29

S8110-18, S8127-21C ...............D-Flex® Sleeve ........................................29

S9905PF ....................................N-DEX® Ultimate .......................................4

VM, VMU, VMUP .......................Value Master™ ....................................9-10

W1005 .......................................DermaThin™.............................................7

31, 32, 33, 3214 ........................Ultraflex™ Neoprene® .............................14

41, 42, 4214 ..............................Ultraflex™ Natural Rubber ......................10

55, 558 ......................................Natural Rubber Latex HD™ .......................9

60 ..............................................Bex™ ......................................................24

63NFW, 64NFW,
65NFW, 67NFW..........................The Original Nitty Gritty®.........................19

63PNFW, L63PNFW, 
66NFW, L66NFW, 99NFW ..........The Original Nitty Gritty®.........................18

66NF, 99NFWPCP, 68NFW .........The Original Nitty Gritty®.........................19

70 ..............................................Bex™ SofPaw .........................................24

73, 75, 76 ..................................Insulated Super Flex™ ............................31

95NFW, 96NFW..........................Insulated Nitty Gritty® .............................31

361, 365 ....................................Neo Hyde™ .............................................12

574 ............................................Tuff Guard™............................................10

610R, 612R, 614R .....................Duz-All™.................................................11

700, 702, 709 ............................Best® Master™.......................................8-9

717, 727, 730, 737, 747 ............Nitri-Solve® .............................................15

724R, 725R, 728R .....................Hustler™.................................................12

753, 755, 756 ............................Super Flex™ PVC ....................................12

760 ............................................Nu Fangle™.............................................21

760V ..........................................Nu Fangle™ Plus.....................................21

803, 810, 812, 814, L811 ..........Cannonball™...........................................11

874, 874R..................................Best® Butyl II...........................................17

878 ............................................Best® Butyl..............................................16

890 ............................................Best® Viton..............................................17

892 ............................................Best® Viton II ..........................................17

910, 910C ..................................D-Flex®....................................................26

917, 917C ..................................D-Flex® Plus............................................27

937C ..........................................Terry-Plus™ ............................................29

Item No. Product Name Page No.

960, 961 ....................................KPG®.......................................................25

962 ............................................Fuzzy Duck® ............................................25

963 ............................................Flex Nit® ..................................................25

1005, W1005 .............................Derma Thin™............................................7

1823, 723 ..................................ChloroFlex™............................................13

2005, 2005PF, 2205SPF.............Real Feel™.............................................6-7

2735 ..........................................Answer® ..................................................20

2790 ..........................................Strapper™...............................................20

2950 ..........................................Insulated Snowman™ .............................30

3005PF ......................................Nitri Care™ ...............................................6

3811 ..........................................Skinny Dip®.............................................19

3910 ..........................................Cutlass® ..................................................18

4000, 4000P ..............................The Original Nitri Flex®............................22

4400 ..........................................Best Lite™...............................................21

4500, G4500..............................Nitri Flex® Lite .........................................22

4550 ..........................................Zorb-IT™ ................................................24

4600 ..........................................Nitri Flex® Plus........................................22

4811 ..........................................Skinny Dip® Aramid ................................20

4900 ..........................................Nitri Flex® Aramid ...................................23

5122, 6780, 6784, 6797 ............Best® Neoprene® .....................................12

5900 ..........................................Nitri Flex® Ultimate..................................23

6005PF, B6005PF.......................N-DEX® Original ........................................3

6731 ..........................................Best® Shoulder Length Neoprene® ..........14

6780-20 .....................................Defensive Guard™ ..................................14

6780R, 6784R, 6797R ...............Neo Grab™ .............................................13

6781R, 6781R-06,
6781R-145.................................Insulated Neo Grab™ ..............................31

7000, 7000P, 7066,
7166, 7199NC............................Nitri-Pro® (Smooth Finish)......................23

7000R, 7000PR, 7066R,
7166R, 7199NCR.......................Nitri-Pro® (Rough Finish) ..................23-24

7005, 7005PF ............................N-DEX® Original ........................................2

7116 ..........................................Insulated Nitri-Pro®.................................30

7500PF ......................................Best® Nitrile ..............................................6

7700PFT ....................................N-DEX® NightHawk™ ................................6

7703R, 7710R,
7712R, 7714R,
7710, 7712, 7714 ......................Black Knight® ..........................................11

7705PF, 7705PFT.......................N-DEX® Free..............................................5

8005, 8005PF ............................N-DEX® Plus .............................................3

8110 ..........................................D-Flex® ...................................................27

8113, 8113C ..............................T-Flex® Plus ............................................28

8115 ..........................................T-Flex® ....................................................28

8127 ..........................................D-Flex® Plus............................................27

9005PF, 9905PF.........................N-DEX® Ultimate .......................................4

9500PF ......................................N-DEX® Free Ultimate ..............................5



ALPHABETICAL  PRODUCT INDEX

Glove Styles Page

Answer®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Answer® Plus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Best® Butyl  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Best® Butyl II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Best® Lite  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Best® Master  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8-9
Best® Neoprene®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Best® Nitrile  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Best® Shoulder-Length Neoprene® . . . . . . . . .14
Best® Viton®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Best® Viton® II . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17
Bex™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Bex™ Sof Paw . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24
Black Knight®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Cannonball™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Chem Master®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
Chloroflex™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
Chloroflex™ II  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
CleaN-DEX® Ultimate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Cutlass®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18
Defensive Guard™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
DermaThin™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7
D-Flex®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26, 27
D-Flex® Plus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
D-Flex® Sleeve  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
D-Flex® Supreme Sleeve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Duz All™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11
Flex Nit®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Fuzzy Duck®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Hustler™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Insulated Neo Grab™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Insulated Nitri-Pro®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Insulated Nitty Gritty® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
Insulated Snowman™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30
Insulated Super Flex™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31
KPG® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Natural Rubber Latex HD™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9

Glove Styles Page

N-DEX® Free  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
N-DEX® Free Ultimate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
N-DEX® NightHawk™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
N-DEX® Original  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2-3
N-DEX® Plus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
N-DEX® Ultimate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Neo Grab™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13
Neo Hyde™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
Nitri Master™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Nitri-Care™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6
Nitri-Flex® Aramid . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Nitri-Flex® Lite  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Nitri-Flex® Plus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Nitri-Flex® Ultimate  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Nitri-Pro® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23-24
Nitri-Solve® . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
NRK™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
NSK 24™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16
Nu Fangle™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Nu Fangle™ Plus . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Original Nitri-Flex®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22
Original Nitty Gritty®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18-19
RealFeel™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6-7
Skinny Dip™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Skinny Dip™ Aramid  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Strapper™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20
Super Flex™ PVC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12
T-Flex®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
T-Flex® Plus  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28
T-Flex® Sleeve . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Terry-Plus™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29
Tuff Guard™  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Ultraflex™ Natural Rubber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10
Ultraflex™ Neoprene®  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14
Value Master™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9-10
Zorb-IT™ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

Improved

Improved Improved

Improved

Improved

Improved

Improved




